
Wednesday, August 8taaried
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
70. O Devotions: Rev. H. GC.
Matthews
10.20 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: The Hague
Opera House (Holland)
712. 0 Lunch wusic (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Schubert’s Symphonies
No. 2.in B Flat Major
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0, Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
°7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Strings of Studio Orchestra withFlute and Oboe, conducted byHarold Baxter,
Fugal Concerto for Flute, Oboeand Strings (Holst)
Norwegian Melody for Strings
(Ole Bull)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Studio Recital by Marjorie
Gully (piano) and revor deClive Lowe (’cello),
Sonata in G Minor, Op. 65
(Chopin)8.30 Studio Recital by HazelBurrell (mezzo-soprano), in arecital of traditional Songs of
France, arranged by Arnold Bax,"Me suis mise en danse," ‘"Lan-
gueo’d’amours, ma doulce fil-
lette," "Sarabande," "Femmes,battez vos marys"
8.41 Coolidge Quartet,
Quartet No. 2 in G Major, Op.
18, No. 2 (Beethoven)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 The Palace of Varieties
10. 0 America Talks to New Zea-
land: Dr. Layman Bryson10.10 Masters in lighter mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

]
Cc__--__
IN?> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
7. Qp.m. After Dinner Music8. 0. Bands and Ballads
9. O Classical Recitals, featuringPreludes and Fugues for Piano
by J. S. Bach, played by EdwinFischer, Nos. 16 and 17 in GMinor and A Flat Major10.0 With the Comedians
10.30 Close down

{} IM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m
6. Op.m. Something for Everyone
6.380 Tunes with Pep7. 0 Orchestral and Instrumen-tal Selections
8. 0 Listeners’ Own programme8. 0 Light Popular Selections9.30 Music from the Ballet,"Le "Cia" (Massenet), "LeRosiere "Republicaine" (Gretry)10. 0. Close down

ON WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNew8
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 ‘Intermission’: BBC Vari-
ety Show
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Mischa Le-vitzki (piano) ©

10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: " More Ideas
About Meat"
10.40 For My Lady: " West ofCornwall"
12. 0 Lurch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1,30 roadcast to Schools2. 0 Classical Hour, featuring
Music ‘by Mozart: Major Work:
Quartet No. 17 ("The Hunt’’)
3. 0 Superstition3.25 Health in the Home4.0 "Team Work’? A ComedySerial by Joan Butler

4.15 "1 Hear the Southland
Singing": Spirituals by the
Golden Gate Quartet
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:* Fumbombo, the Last of theDragons" and "Hums of Pooh"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 BBC Talk
7.15 Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
L. E. Dalley (tenor),"Listen, Mary’ (Brahe), "EtlyAroon" (Brett), " The Lilac
Spotted Gown" (Wreford), "TO.morrow" (Keel), "A NightIdyll" (Loughborough)
(A Studio, Recital)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.16 "The Todds"
8.30 The Happy Medium: Songs
and. Melodies not so Classical
and not so Modern, featuringFrank Crowther at the Piano
and The Melody Three
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.265 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Jimmy Dorsey and His Or-
chestra
10.30 The King Cole Trio
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents "Marshall Royal and His RhythmBombardiers (U.S.A. programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN |

2VYVC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357m.
6. Op.m. Dance Music6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 Piano Personalities
7.15 Voices in Harmony
7.30 BBC Scottish Variety Orch-
estra8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Beethoven’s Symphonies, the BBC
Symphony Orchestra, conducted
by Arturo Toscanini, Symphony
No. 6 in F Major, Op. 68 (‘‘Pas-
toral’’)
8.40 Music by Schumann:Lotte Lehmann (soprano) andLauritz Melchior (tenor), ‘He
and She," "I Think of Thee"
8.46 State Opera House Orch-
estra, conducted by Von Schil-
lings, Entr’acte "Ranzdes-
vaches," from ‘‘Manfred’"’
8.50 Wilhelm Kempff (piano),
"Aufschwung"9.1 Georg Kulenkampff (violin)with the Philharmonic Orchestra,
conducted by Schmidt Isserstedt,Violin Concerto in D Minor9.30 Scenes from Early Operas:Doris Owens (contralto), "May
Sweet Oblivion Lull Thee" (‘The
-*, Coronation of Poppea’’?) (Monte-
verdi)
9.33 Norman Allin (bass), "See!
the Heavens Smile," ‘Arise, Ye
Subterranean Winds ("The Tem-~
pest") (Purcell)
9.41. London Chamber Orches-
tra, conducted by Anthony Ber-
nard, Ayres for the Theater(Purcell)
9.49 Walter ‘Widdop (tenor),"Love Sounds the Alarm," ‘‘Love‘in Her Eyes Sits Playing" (‘Acis
and Galatea") . (Handel)
9.57. Suzanne Balguerie (so-prano), "O Unhappy Iphigenia’
10. 0 Light Concert programme10.30 Close down

WELLINGTON
990 ke, 303 m.ewan

7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"’
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty8. 0 Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights9.2 Radio Stage: ‘House ofShadows"
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring 6th FerryingGroup
10. 0 Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. An hour for the Child-ren slash7.30 Sports session8. 0 Concert session8.30 "Pride and Prejudice"8.42 Concert Programme10. 0 Close down

OAH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9.0 Morning Variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "The OtherWork Rooms in the House"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.151.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
4.45-5.0 For the Children: "The
Meeting Pool’
6.40 ‘Hopalong Cassidy"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station Announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-

and

8. 0
8.30
9. 0
9.25

port
7.15 "John Halifax, Gentleman"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
"Intermission" (BBC prog.)Let’s Dance

|Newsree!l and War Review
Evening Prayer

9.30 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra, "The
Mastersingers" Overture (Wag-
ner)
9.40 Erna Berger (soprano),
Scene and Aria (‘Inez de Cas-tro") .(Weber)9.48 E.I.A.R. Symphony Orches-
tra, Interlude to Act 4 (‘‘Kho-
vantschina’"’) (Moussorgsky)
9.52 Salvatore Baccaloni (basso-
buffo), "To a Doctor of My Im-
portance" (‘‘Barber of Seville’)
(Rossini)
9.56 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, Dance of the Camorristi
(‘Jewels of the Madonna’’)
(Wolf Ferrari)
10. 0 Close down

OXYAN] NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Halliday and _- Son:"Barcarolle"
7.15 Miscellaneous Light Music
7.48 America Talks to New Zea-
land: Dr. J. Dewey (U.S.A.
feature)
8. 0 Australian
Music, Frank
Lindley Evans with
ney Orchestra,

/
Light »Classica!
Hutchens and
ABC Syd-
Idyll for Two

Pianos and Orchestra (Evans)
8.10. Raymond Beatty (hbass-
baritone), "Westward Ho!’’s(Mc-
Call)
8.14 ABC Light Orchestra, Lento
(from :Suite in .A Minor)
(Hughes) :

8.18 Marjorte Lawrence (so-
prano), -‘"‘Haere Ra" (Scott),
"God Bless Australia’ (Stewart)
8.24 Isador Goodman (piano),
Dithyramb (Sutherland) ,
8.28 Albert Fisher’s New Note
Octet, ‘Tally Ho!" (Evans)
8.31 ‘"This’ll be a Lesson to
You," a BBC ComedyVariety
programme9.1 Band Music with Interludes
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

7272 GISBORNE
-~ 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Light Orchestral
7.16 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Rhythm Parade
7.45 George Formby (comedian)
8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour2 "Lorna Doone"
5 Nelson Eddy (baritone)0
0
Dance Music
Close down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 kc. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: Thrills fromGrand Opera
10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work3. 0 Classical Hour: The Sil-
verman Piano Quartet, Quartetin D Major, Op. 23 (Dvorak)4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. O Dinner Music (6.45, LON-DON NEWS)6.45 Winter Course Series: "Al!
Men Are Unequal": Talk by Dr.I. L. G. Sutherland
7.20 Addington Stock Market7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Keith Berry(baritone),
Songs by Schubert: "The Guide
Post," "Faith in Spring," "The
Shepherd’s Lament," "The Vic-tory"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States *
8. 0 Guila Bustabo violinist),
Largo from "The New World"
game (Dvorak, arr. Kreis-er8.5 Reading by O. L. Sim-mance
8.25 3YA Orchestra conducted
by Will Hutchens,"Hebrides-Fingal’s Cave" Ovy-erture (Mendelssohn), Nor-
Wegian ‘Rhapsody (Svendsen),
fis) Aquarelles for Strings (De-us
8.45 From the Studio: Mae
Brodie (m€zzo-soprano),"Twilight Hours" (Graham),
"Romance," "Les Cloches" (De-
bussy), "Like a BlossomingLilac" (Brahms)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 The Symphonies of Brahms,
Symphony No, 2 in D Major, Op.
73, played by the London Phil-harmonic Orchestra conducted
by Sir Thomas Beecham
10. 9 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

6. 0 p.m. Concert Time7.0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "The Moonstone"
7.43 _ Potpourri-8.0 Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes8.14 Fun Fare
8.30 Popular Pianists: Arthur
* Young and Reginald Foresythe8.45 Harmonies from Hawaii
9. 1 Shall We Dance
9.30 Swing10. 0 Quiet Time10.30 Close down

PSs GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Kitchens"
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1,30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Light Classics
3.30 Feature Time4.0 ‘"Trilby"4.14 Listen and Relax
4.30 Hit Parade

4.45-5.0 "Twenty Thousand
Leagues Under the Sea"6.0 "The Circus ‘Comes to
Town"
6.13 National Savings Announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Danceland’s Favourite Melo«
dies
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 ‘Lost Empire"
8.21 Musical Allsorts
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Songs from the Shows
(BBC programme)10.0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
8.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Some Ideas
for Saving Sugar" :

10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Todds"12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm
3.30 Classical Hour; Chamber
Music:
Quintet in G Major, Op. 111
(Brahms)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LONe
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Shy Plutocrat’"’: From the
Book by E. Phillips Oppenheim7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.3 Show Time
8.30 Play of the Week: "StillWaters" :
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Mayfair Orchestra,
"Folly to be Wise" (Ellis)
9.34 "Owen Foster and _ theDevil"
10. 0 Edmundo -Ros and 0ois
Rhumba Band (BBC programme)10.30 Muggsy Spanier and hisOrchestra
10.45 &.A.F. Dance Band11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LNVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
O p.m. Variety
7. O Popular Music8.0 Concert by the DunedinTraining College Choral Societyassisted by the Training Col«
lege String Orchestra. Conduc-tor: Geo, E. Wilkinson, B.A. Atthe Organ: Prof. V. E. Galway.(From the Town Hall)9.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Leopold Stokowski and the Phil-
adelphia Orchestra, "DansesSacree et Profane" (Debussy)
9.13 Lily Pons (soprano)
"Green," "Mandoline" (Debussy)
9.16 Orchestra of the Concerts
Colonne, Paris, "Hop o’ My
Thumb," ‘"Laideronette, Em-
press of the Pagodas" (from"Mother Goose" Suite) (Ravel)
9,24 Armand Crabbe (baritone),"Rubia" (Crabbe)
9.28 Royal Albert Hall Orches-
tra, Prelude to Act 1 "Carmen"
(Bizet)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

GIN772 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. O .Morning Variety9.20 . Devotional Service9.30. Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45 5.0 hildren’s session¢#"Fumbombo, the Last of the
Dragons"
6. 0 "Klondike"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "The Inevitable Millions
aires"

LLeT
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.4 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1 p.m.:
1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,
3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.: 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥YD at 10 p.m. only).


